

CCG Headquarters

55 Woodgate Loughborough Leicestershire LE11 2TZ

Tel: 01509 567 700 Fax: 01509 567 792

11 September 2020

From the office of: Mr Stuart Fletcher Telephone: 01509 567700
Our ref: WL120820

By email to: request-685843-7bbf54a7@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Watts

Freedom of Information Request

Response from West Leicestershire Clinical Commissioning Group

Thank you for your request which was received by West Leicestershire Clinical Commissioning Group (WLCCG) on Wednesday 19th August 2020, for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find below your questions for ease of reference (in italics) and the organisation's response.

Please note that the LeDeR programme covers Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland (LLR) therefore all information provided below is LLR data and not specific to West Leicestershire CCG only. For your reference, there are three CCGs in LLR; West Leicestershire CCG, Leicester City CCG and East Leicestershire and Rutland CCG.

Question 1: Who is the LeDeR Local Area Contact (LAC) for the CCG?

Response to Q1: Wendy Pinson (Senior Nurse) at the CCG and James Lewis (Lead Commissioner - Working Age Adults) at Leicestershire County Council.

Question 2: How many Local Reviewers are engaged by the CCG? Of these, how many are permanent employees?

Response to Q2: As of 1st September 2020, there are 29 reviewers of which 20 are permanent employees.

Question 3: How many LeDeR notifications did the CCG receive in 2018?

Response to Q3: 55.

Question 4: How many LeDeR notifications did the CCG receive in 2019?

Response to Q4: 59.

<u>Question 5</u>: How much did the CCG spend on agency or independent LeDeR reviewers in the last financial year (1/4/19 to 31/3/20)?



Chair: Professor Mayur Lakhani

Response to Q5: £7,200.

Question 6: How are reviewers paid (e.g. hourly, daily, or per review completed) and what is the average/standard rate of pay?

Response to Q6: £400 per review.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request please contact the Corporate Affairs Officer. They can be contacted by writing to the following address:

Corporate Affairs Officer
West Leicestershire Clinical Commissioning Group
55 Woodgate
Loughborough
Leicestershire
LE11 2TZ

If you are still not satisfied following this, you can make an appeal to the Information Commissioner (ICO) who is the statutory regulator. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted WLCCG's complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

T: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

E: casework@ico.org.uk.

Yours Sincerely,

Stuart Fletcher

Head of Corporate Governance

t: 01509 567700